

Ex No.61621/16
SONIA SADANA
Vs.
SUSHIL KUMAR AND ORS

12.01.2018

Present : Sh. Amit Dutt Sharma, counsel for DH with DH.
Sh.Amit Gaba, counsel for JD.

Objections to the execution petition filed on behalf of JD are on record. It is stated by the counsel for DH that he has not received the copy of the objections.

Heard. File perused.

Though as per record copy of the objections have been supplied to the proxy counsel appeared on behalf of main counsel of the DH. In the interest of justice, one spare copy supplied to the counsel for DH today in the court.

Reply be filed with advance copy of the same to the opposite party.

Put up for reply and arguments on **13.04.2018**.

(Vandana Chauhan)
Addl. District Judge-01(West) / THC
Delhi/12.01.2018