

Ex.No. 61621/16
Sonia Sadana Vs. Sushil Kumar and Ors.

29.03.2019

Pr: Sh.Anil Dutt Sharma, ld.counsel for DH with DH
in person.

JD Vishal Kumar absent.

The matter is fixed today for arguments on the
objections of JD Vishal, who has not appeared today.

Since Ld.Predecessor of this court was on long
leave, therefore, **court notice be issued to JD Vishal
and his counsel for 07.06.2019 for arguments.**

(Vikas Dhull)
ADJ-01/West/THC
Delhi